

2013 ASPHALT OVERLAY
RAMADA DRIVE AND EL POMAR DRIVE
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
CONTRACT NO. 300482
PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES

Bid Opening: 7/18/2013

BID 1 Papich Construction Co, Inc. PO Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805) 473-3016	BID 2 CalPortland Construction PO Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581	BID 3 Ferravanti Grading & Paving 3951 Hunter Pl. Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 238-9560	BID 4 Granite Constuction Co PO Box 6744 Santa Barbara, CA 93160 (805) 964-9951
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SITE 1- RAMADA DRIVE (PASO ROBLES CITY LIMITS TO MARQUITA AVENUE)

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 78,848.22	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 81,770.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	200	LF	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 10.18	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	650	LF	\$ 5.61	\$ 3,646.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00
6	153103A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CONFORMS (0.20' MAX.)	3000	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00
7	153103B	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT DIGOUTS (0.50' MAX.)	2100	SY	\$ 6.30	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,700.00
8	190185	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	64	STA	\$ 156.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,800.00
9	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	800	TON	\$ 7.66	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 4,920.00
10	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.5	TON	\$ 679.00	\$ 339.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,875.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) DIGOUTS	750	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	2900	TON	\$ 71.00	\$ 205,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 211,700.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 237,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 234,900.00
13	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	200	LF	\$ 4.90	\$ 980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,350.00
14	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	100	LF	\$ 4.90	\$ 490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00
15	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	250	LF	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 1,685.00
16	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	100	LF	\$ 4.90	\$ 490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	145	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00
18	731623 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	22	CY	\$ 510.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 14,454.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00
19	731623 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	3	CY	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
20	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT AND WELL	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
22	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	100	LF	\$ 31.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 34.38	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	839584	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	2	EA	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
TOTAL SITE 1						\$ 433,011.22		\$ 412,062.00		\$ 480,202.00		\$ 509,200.00

2013 ASPHALT OVERLAY
RAMADA DRIVE AND EL POMAR DRIVE
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
CONTRACT NO. 300482
PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES

Bid Opening: 7/18/2013

BID 1 Papich Construction Co, Inc. PO Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805) 473-3016	BID 2 CalPortland Construction PO Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581	BID 3 Ferravanti Grading & Paving 3951 Hunter Pl. Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 238-9560	BID 4 Granite Constuction Co PO Box 6744 Santa Barbara, CA 93160 (805) 964-9951
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SITE 2 - EL POMAR DRIVE

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE								
24	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 107,707.48	LUMP SUM	\$ 58,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00
26	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	280	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 560.00
27	153103A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CONFORMS (0.15' MAX.)	670	SY	\$ 4.49	\$ 3,008.30	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00
28	153103B	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT DIGOUTS (0.33' MAX.)	8250	SY	\$ 3.72	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,250.00
29	190185	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	396	STA	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,324.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 79,200.00
30	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	4300	TON	\$ 8.65	\$ 37,195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 35,475.00
31	198050	EARTHWORK (EMBANKMENT RECONSTRUCTION)	130	TON	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00
32	203021	FIBER ROLLS	1300	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00
33	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) DIGOUTS	2000	TON	\$ 81.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00
34	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	5700	TON	\$ 71.00	\$ 404,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 433,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 484,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 473,100.00
35	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING	2400	TON	\$ 83.00	\$ 199,200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 196,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 225,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 254,400.00
36	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	620	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00
37	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	280	LF	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,890.00
TOTAL SITE 2						\$ 996,272.78		\$ 1,041,405.00		\$ 1,119,574.00		\$ 1,229,245.00

SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ITEMS

38		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
39		ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL WORK						\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00

Bid Checked on: 7/18/2013

TOTAL BID		\$ 1,514,284.00		\$ 1,538,467.00		\$ 1,684,776.00		\$ 1,823,445.00
------------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------


LEGEND: (b) bid item calculation error, (s) sum calculation error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value
4	REMOVE MBGA	CENTRAL COAST FENCE	463992	540 S 4TH STREET GROVER BEACH, CA 93426	\$1,800 -
22	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL	CENTRAL COAST FENCE	463992	540 S 4TH STREET GROVER BEACH, CA 93426	\$3,000 -
23	TERMINAL SYSTEM (SAT)	CENTRAL COAST FENCE	463992	540 S 4TH STREET GROVER BEACH, CA 93426	\$6,800 -

By:  Jason Papich, President Papich Construction Co. Inc.
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL